TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent		10/01/1998	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LRP Publications, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Hiatt Drive
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	The Dartnell Corporation
Street Address:	360 Hiatt Drive
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Potomac Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Hiatt Drive
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0804

Registration Number:	2004817	A TEAM OF EAGLES
Registration Number:	1343556	FEDS
Registration Number:	1442040	JURY VERDICT RESEARCH
Registration Number:	1428893	VERDICT REVIEWS
Serial Number:	75799351	CYBERFEDS
Serial Number:	75648154	HR TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	75648150	HR TECHNOLOGY CONFERENCE & EXPOSITION
Serial Number:	75461015	WORKINDEX.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J. Spagnuolo, McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410-2910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3441U.000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
Signature:	/Carl J. Spagnolo/
Date:	06/22/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=3441U000000 NoticeOfSatisfactionWACHOVIA#page1.tif source=3441U000000 NoticeOfSatisfactionWACHOVIA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0805

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

The Security Agreement dated as of October 1, 1998 by and among LRP PUBLICATIONS, INC. ("LRP"), AXON/CRR PUBLISHING, INC. ("CRR"), AXON MAGAZINE GROUP L.P. ("LRP Magazine Group" and, together with LRP and CRR, the "Borrower Grantors"), THE DARTNELL CORPORATION ("Dartnell"), POTOMAC SYSTEMS, INC. ("Potomac" and, together with each additional Subsidiary who is joined thereto and Dartnell, the "Subsidiary Grantors", and collectively with the Borrower Grantors, the "Grantors"), and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto).

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent

Name: Joz Marat
Title: Orien

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF Medicina

Kirk lesch
This 25th day of September, 2003, personally came before me,
Notary Public for said County and State, Jue Ayout , who, being by me
duly sworn, says that he/she is Director of WACHOVIA BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed
and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given
And the said Director acknowledged the said writing to be the act and
deed of said banking association.
. And the state of

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 25 day of September, 2003.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9-26-2004

2182760.01 LIB: CH

SCHEDULE I.

A. REGISTERED MARKS

Restriction No.	(Owner to
2,004,817	Dartnell
1,343,556	Potomac Systems Inc.
2,247,192	Dartnell
1,442,040	LRP
1,970,673	Dartnell
1,428,893	LRP
	1,343,556 2,247,192 1,442,040 1,970,673

B. PENDING MARKS

Mark the second second	Negatako .	ELONAGE SE
CUSTOMERS FIRST	75/677,704	Dartnell
CYBERFEDS	75/799,351	Potomac Systems Inc.
HR TECHNOLOGY	75/648,154	LRP
HR TECHNOLOGY CONFERENCE & EXPOSITION	75/648,150	LRP
PUBLIC HR	75/648,153	LRP
PUBLIC HR – STRATEGIES FOR PUBLIC SECTOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	75/648,152	LRP
PUBLIC HR MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE & EXPO	75/648,151	LRP
WORKINDEX.COM	75/461,015	LRP

1783065.01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 06/22/2011